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1,20 m - EXCEL
6 de Noviembre de 2021
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list
Dos Fases - A c.c./ Ac.c. (Art. 274.5.3) (A Pista / Arena: None None
Dos fases)
CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T
1 ILJO VAN DE 86792 FIERRO CARBALLO, 57545 ES
DISTELHOEVE José Antonio
TAKASHI VAN MIGUEL ANGEL FIERRO
BERKENBROECK / SAIDA / MARTINEZ / NONE
2008 / MALE / CASTANA /
BELGA
2 COBALT 134932 ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL 3548 AR
CASSINI Il / RASANTE 2 / MORALES, Juan
2009 / MALE / ALAZANA / Ignacio
HOLST ALBERTO PLAZA LOPEZ
/ NONE
3 BARON DEL CASTANAR 138810 GARCIA TAPETADO, 239008 ES
QUEL FLIRT D'ETOILE / Alicia
MADAME DE KERGANE X MIKOTO YOSHIDA /
CALOUBET DU ROUET / DEHESA EL CASTANAR
2008 / MALE / CASTANA /
CDE
4 LIMBO C 120864 SAN JUAN YAGUE, 118012 ES
CLARENCE | / MONATA / Cristébal
2011 / MALE / CASTANA / SANJUANILLOS.S.L/
BELGA NONE
5 CAYENA 142619 MARTINEZ-CHECA 167901 ES
CASALL / RAMIRO / 2005 / MOLINA, Candela
FEMALE / CASTANO / HOLST NICOLAS MARTINEZ
CHECA / NONE
6 MALI 123685 MATOSSIAN 16198 ES
MAESTRO / CASSANDRA X OSORIO, Jaime
CENTO /2013 / FEMALE / DUQUE DE
NEGRA / CDE MONTELLANO / Y.EL
TRASMILLAR
7 117855 BIDON DAURELLA, 33962 ES

Blanca
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
LARA HUERTO DE LOS
LARIMAR / TAUNUS / 2007 / ARROYOS SL /
FEMALE / CASTANA / HOLST JACOBSEN JUERGEN
8 RIDGES MIRA 109932 VERDUGO 16510 ES
MONTE BELLINI / RIDGES SVENSSON, ifiigo
SHINE X DAMMEN /2011 / RUNESCO HIPPO, S.L. /
FEMALE / CASTANA / SWB NONE
9 GANGSTER 155858 GARCIA-GALLARDO 411 ES
MONTGOTHIER GARCIA, Pablo
MYLORD CARTHAGO / KELLY JOAQUIN LUACES
MONTGOTHIER X JIMENEZ ALFARO /
ECHOGENE LATOUR /2016 G.AE.C. DE LA
/ GELDING / CASTANO / SF GUERINIERE
10 EXOTIC STAR 163163 PASCUAL BUFI, 352006 ES
TSUNAMI DE HUS / PHYLINE Lucia
STAR X DIAMANT DE MARIA BUFI RAMON /
SEMILLY / 2014 / GELDING / YVES LE TOUSEY
CASTANA / SF
11 CHIN CHIN COCO 110755 PEREZ LOZANO, 140100 ES
ENGEL / ZERTINA X PHIN Marta
PHIN / 2010 / MALE / MARTA PEREZ LOZANO
ALAZANA / CDE / EL RANCHO
12 VISON D’ELLE 126547 GREDILLA BASTOS, 16372 ES
MYLORD CARTHAGO / Alfonso
FREGASTE D’ELLE / 2009 / ALFONSO GREDILLA
GELDING / TORDA / SF BASTOS / NONE
13 CUMANAA DE MIES 116981 JENKINS ASUNSOLO, 247722 MX
CENTAUER Z / DOLLAR GIRL Jacqueline
X VAMIRO M /2010 / JACKELKNE JENKINS /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE Y.DE MIES
14 QUI-MUCKY 163375 TORRES PARDO, 12147 ES
QUIDAM RUBIN / QUIMINE Adelina
DU BEUMONT /2010 / ABIAN CABRERA DE
FEMALE / CASTANA / WESTF SOSA / NONE
15 LA RIBERENAJR 118628 RIVA GIL, Juan 161046 ES
REY Z / LANARCOS X INIGO DE HEREDIA
NARCOS Il / 2012 / FEMALE DIAZ DE RIGUERO /
/ CASTANA / CDE YJUAN RIVA FRANCOS
16 148942 BERTOLINI ZICHY 315300 IT

THYSSEN, Chloe

-
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LOTUS
OTEC / MATKA /2007 /
MALE / CASTANO / KWPN

JOMINENT A
QUALITY TIME / DOMINENT
X CLINTON /2014 / FEMALE

/ TORDA / KWPN

G-STAR
SHERATON / ZAKIYA F /
2011/ GELDING / ALAZANA
/ KWPN

KAHL DROGO DE
WALYRO
KANNAN / ARENA X
MEZCALERO /2012 / MALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

DUDE VLS
WALL STREET VLS / PONEY
Z X PABLO VAN
BERKENBROEK / 2008 /
GELDING / ALAZANA /
KWPN

MARLON DEL AMOR

ALLROUND /JULIETA DEL

AMOR X GRANDRIVAGE /

2016 / MALE / ALAZAN /
AA.

CANTABRIA INFINITA
CLASSIDO / CANNAS X
ZUIDPOOL / 2008 / FEMALE
/ ALAZANA / CDE

ZAMARANO Z
ZACHAROV TN / TANAGRA
H X CALVADOS / 2013/
MALE / CASTANA / ZANG

WORISSA’S WHINNY
OKLUND / HERINA X
PURIOSO / 2003 / FEMALE /
NEGRA / KWPN

L.A.C.

127119

125705

122775

134164

143572

149355

128128

133708

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

HA HORSS TRADING,
S.L./ NONE

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Gonzalo
CRISTINA CARRENO /
CRISTINA CARRENO

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
ANDRES OSBORNE /

NONE

FRANCO MARTINEZ,
Luis
PEAT, GUILLIAN /
Y.WALYRO

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Cristina
SANJUANILLOS, S.L. /
VAN LIERE STABLES

CALVINO RABON,
Roi
SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO ALVAREZ
/ Y.EL AMOR

LOPEZ GOMEZ, Alba

MERCEDES GOMEZ
RODRIGUEZ /JOSE LUIS
GARCIA DE LOS
SALMONES

RIVA GIL, Leticia
Y.RIVA / NONE

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ, Alvaro
PEDRO ANTONIO

L.D.N.

18679

120232

2142

113266

8771

210577

15979

16079
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
os SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

Descanso 10 minutos

25 KING OF CHINA HERO zZ

KASSANDER VAN'T
ROOSAKKER / CHINA
TOUCH HERO Z X CHIN
CHIN /2016 / MALE /
ALAZAN / ZANG

26 FLINSTONS VAN
MEYERSHOEVE
PRESIDENT / LARCO VAN
MEIJERSHOEVE / 2005 /
GELDING / BAYO / BELGA

27 MASCULIN ELEGANCE Z

MITHRAS DE REGOR /
COLOMA SB X QUASIMODO
Z /2016 / MALE / BAYO /
ZANG

28 LOTUS VON
ROCHERATH
FIERRO HOF TER ZEEDYCKE
/ VIOLA /2011 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / BWP

29 LADY SUNSHIN VON
ROCHERATH
FIERRO HOT FER ZEEDYCKE
/ HOLDIGA VON
ROCHERATH / 2011 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / BELGA

30 LEVEKA V/D
WERWTHERBACH
GRAND CRU VD VIJF EIKEN
/ NEVEKKA /2011 / FEMALE
/ CASTANA / BWP

31 JOLLY JUMPER HT
HIGH QUALITY VD
GULDENNAGEL / MARTIRIO

L.A.C.

142517

113962

143970

119575

113639

119573

149977

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEOS SALGADO /
NONE

GARCIA HERRAINZ,
José Carlos
EL OLIVAR DE LAS
HABANILLAS / LUC
HENRY

LLACER GINER,
Carmen
MIGUEL APARICIO
PORTACELI / NONE

MARQUEZ MENDEZ,
Luis
LUIS MARQUEZ
MENDEZ / NONE

BLASCO DIAZ, Sara
SARA BLASCO DIAZ /
NONE

FIERRO CARBALLO,
José Antonio
IRENE MUNOZ GALDON
/ NONE

FIERRO RUIZ,
Miguel
MIGUEL A. FIERRO
MARTINEZ / HEINZ
LENTZ

BONO RODRIGUEZ,
José
SAMANTHA SIMO
VICENT / ALMENARA

L.D.N.

69198

52941

16235

277875

57545

242028

2309
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CC X CARDENTO /2015 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

ACANTE DE LYONS
PANAMA TAME / BALESTRA
TRONWUAY X PALESTRO I
/2010 / FEMALE / ALAZANA

/ SF

INABAB
NABAB DE REVE /
WADINENT X PADINUS /
2013 / GELDING / CASTANA
/ KWPN

UKRENE D’ELLE
JUS DES FONTAINES /
KACHEMIRE D’ELLE X
ALLEGRETO /2008 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / SF

CARLOS MANCIAIS
UGOBAK DES BALEINES /
QUIDAM MANCIAISE X
QUIDAM DE REVEL /2012 /
MALE / CASTANA / SF

HERBIE VAN OVERIS

MASSIMO / AGRAMEE II X

CENTO / 2007 / FEMALE /
TORDA / BWP

BARNUM DE TALMA
JEFF D'OR / LEFFE DE
TALMA X NARCOS 11 /2011
/ GELDING / CASTANA / SF

TOO ACTION DE
BUZALEN
ACTION BREAKER / EVITA
EQD X CLEARWAY / 2016 /
GELDING / ALAZAN / CDE

HENRIETTE
CARMARGO / HEIDEROSE /
2013 / FEMALE / CASTANO

/ BAVARO

L.A.C.

138939

130195

139844

133740

121565

164033

141526

146291

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PUCHER FUENTES,
Valentina
DAYANA FUENTES
AZUAJE / LAURENCE
DESCHENES

DE SIMON LOMO,
Maria Teresa
TERESA DE SIMON
LOMO / TEAM NIJHOF

OLASO
MANZANARO,
Natalia
NATALIA OLASO / NONE

FERNANDEZ REY,
Juan
JOSE ANTONIO
ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
NONE

PRADO
ABRISQUETA,
Casilda
CARLOS PRADO PEREZ-
SEOANE / NONE

MARQUIEGUI DIAZ-
CANEJA, José M2
GUILLERMO ANSALDO
LUTZ / NONE

ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
Y.BUZALEN / Y.BUZALEN

ALVAREZ GALVEZ,

Maria Pilar [Ope]
EQUIPAMIENTO E
INSTALACIONES

L.D.N.

272271

15909

255445

16425

41859

33295

3548

303926
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GEANT DE MAZIN
KANNAN / NEFTARI DE
MARS X GALOUBET A/
2016 / MALE / CASTANO /
SF

VINCA JACOB
QURTO MAIL / POURSUITE
JACOB X FADGIO DU HILL /
2009 / FEMALE / CASTANA

/ SF

HUSAR DE QUIJAS
CLASSIDO / ECLIPSE DU LEY
X EQUUS D'OLYMPE / 2006

/ GELDING / ALAZANA /
CRUZ

CHACLAGO PS
CHACOON BLUE / GRAND
CLOU X CARTHAGO Z /
2016 / GELDING / ALAZAN
/ OLDBG

VALDELAMADRE IHALA
VALDELAMADRE CLOONEY
/ VALDELAMADRE
QUINTANA X QUINTENDER
/2014 / FEMALE / TORDO /
CDE

BABY ROSE
JOHN Z / DADA DE GANEX X
TURBO VAN T GESTELHOF
/2012 / FEMALE / NEGRA /
CDE

ADREM
QUASIMODO Z / SARANTA /
2005 / MALE / CASTANO /
KWPN

UTHOPE DE LA ROQUE
KANNAN / OCEANE DE
NANTUEL X DIAMANT DE

L.A.C.

141119

116994

53028

146374

143762

132924

115837

144408

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

INDUSTRIALE, S.L. /
NONE

RIVA FRANCOS, Juan

RASO DE LOS
MORALES, S.L. / NONE

VERDUGO
SVENSSON, ifigo

RUNESCO HIPPO, S.L./

BRETTEVILLE SUR
LAIZE

MATOSSIAN
OSORIO, Jaime
DUQUE DE

MONTELLANO / Y.QUIJAS

DE LOS SANTOS
GARCIA, Fernando
CERVERA SHOW
JUMPING /
DESCONOCIDO

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.VALDELAMADRE

FERNANDEZ
MARTINEZ, Marcia
PATRICIA MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ / MILANO

CANTOBLANCO

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Carmen
EQUIDHEZ / ESPORTS

HIPIES S.L.U

RIVA GIL, Juan
ALVARO MARTINEZ
IZAGUIRRE / EURL TOP
STALLIONS COMPANY

L.D.N.

15858

16510

16198

36359

5042

127554

60682

161046

-
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
os SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SEMILLY / 2008 / GELDING /
BAYO / SF

48 ODELOT DRUM
CASSANDER C/ PIAF DRUM
/2011 / MALE / CASTANA /
CDE

CSNS*

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N.

116179 CALVO JIMENEZ, 336971
Carlos
SANTA SUSANA / SANTA
SUSANA
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